

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3752/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2005 in Appeal No. 403/2005 in CS 531/2005 in EA No. 18/2004 HKA No. 4761/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANHARLAL TRIKAMDAS MODY

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIKIN BUSSAN INTL.HONGKONG LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Vengurlekar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No. 2 is a proforma party and may be deleted from the array of respondents. The prayer is allowed. Name of respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable on 7th April, 2006. Necessary steps for issuance of notice be taken

by the petitioner within one week from today.

In the meantime, the proceedings may continue but final sale document shall not be executed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master