

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2761/2007

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction in Appeal No.1130 of 2005 in Chamber Summons No.550 of 2005 in Execution Application No.18 of 2004 in Hong Kong Action No.4761 of 2001)

MANHARLAL TRIKAMDAS MODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIKIN BUSSAN INTERNL.HONG.KONG.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Vengurlekar, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1 as Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well  
on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) No.3752 of 2005.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master