

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3752/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2005 in EA No. 18/2004 & OOCJA No. 403/2005 & CS No. 531/2005 & HKA No. 4761/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANHARLAL TRIKAMDAS MODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIKIN BUSSAN INTL.HONGKONG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6016 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Uerngubkar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Shabayashachi Patra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Meenakhi, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Aushit, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Shabyasheechi Patee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master