

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3752/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06 / 2 005 in EA No. 18/2004 & OOCJA No. 403/2005 & CS No.531/2005 & H K A No.4761/ 2001 of The H I G H COURT OF B O M B A Y)

M A N H A R L A L T R I K A M D A S M O D Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S U M I K I N B U S S A N I N T L. H O N G K O N G L T D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief))

W I T H S L P (C) N O. 6016 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. Vinayak, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

for M / S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ogra,Adv.

R2 Ms. Arundhati Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned till 17 th April, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master