

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.5/09 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3752/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2005 in EA No. 18/2004 &amp; OOCJA No. 403/2005 &amp; CS No.531/2005 &amp; HKA No.4761/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANHARLAL TRIKAMDAS MODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIKIN BUSSAN INTL.HONGKONG LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Parties  
/petitionerMr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

/respondent

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be listed on 09/07/2009 for directions.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master