

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3752/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2005 in EA No. 18/2004, OOCJA No. 403/2005, CS No. 531/2005 & HKA No. 4761/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANHARLAL TRIKAMDAS MODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIKIN BUSSAN INTL.HONGKONG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment, permission to file addl. documents, directions and intervention and with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 6016 of 2007 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file addl. documents, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and intervention and with office report

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Vengurlekar, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shabyashachi Potra, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
 M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Raksha Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Nirav Shah, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 24th February, 2010, before the Regular Bench, subject to overnight part-heard.

(S. Thapar)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master