

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3752/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/06/2005 in OOCJA No. 403/2005,27/06/2005 in CS No. 531/2005,27/06/2005 in EA No. 18/2004,27/06/2005 in HKA No. 4761/2001 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MANHARLAL TRIKAMDAS MODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIKIN BUSSAN INTL.HONGKONG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and intervention and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6016/2007

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26680/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30485/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for de-tagging and Interim Relief and Office Report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinayk Vengurlekar, Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,AOR

Mr. S. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Jay Savla,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,AOR

Mr. P. N. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Raut, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in Special Leave
Petition(Civil) No.30485 of 2010 has circulated a letter stating
that he is occupied in a family wedding, out of Delhi. An
adjournment has accordingly been sought.

List after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS